

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Country/Code	Charge Name/Description	Charge Code	Bound Export/Import	Unit of Measure	Currency Code	Quantum	Remarks
Belgium (BE)	ADDING EXPORT DOCUMENT IN E-BALIE (C-POINT)	CUD	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	50	PER DOCUMENT
- ' '	ADJUSTING REEFER SETTINGS AT TERMINAL	RFF	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	95	
	APPLICATION FOR EXTENDED STAY ON TERMINAL FOR	DGD	вотн	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	85	SO CALLED "VERLENGD VERTOEF" ARRANGEMENT
	IMDG CARGO ATTACH/DETACH LABELS - DEPOT (WITHOUT PICTURES)	ILA	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	107	
	ATTACH/DETACH LABELS - TERMINAL (INCL. PICTURES)	ILA	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	230	INCL. 2 HANDLINGS & TERMINAL TRANSPORT & 1ST LABEL & PICTURES (=4 STICKERS IN TOTAL)
	ATTACH/DETACH LABELS - TERMINAL (WITHOUT	ILA	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	215	INCL. 2 HANDLINGS & TERMINAL TRANSPORT & 1ST LABEL (=4 STICKERS IN TOTAL)
	PICTURES) SEALING CONTAINER AT TERMINAL	SLF	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	140	INCL.2 HANDLINGS & TRANSPORT AND SEAL
	AUTHORITY FINE (Custom - ILT - NVWA - ETC)	CUF	BOTH	PER CONTAINER PER CONTAINER	EUR	At cost	INCL.Z HANDLINGS & INANSPONT AND SEAL
	AUTHORITY INSPECTION EX TERMINAL FOR FYCO (GIP)	CIN	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	At cost + Euro	PLUS ONE INTERVENTION CHARGE (AS PER BELOW)
	·	CIIV	ВОП	FER CONTAINER	LOK	75	FLOS ONE INTERVENTION CHANGE (AS FER BELOW)
	BANKGUARANTEE / ISSUANCE OF 2ND- OR RE- ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SET B/L / LOI	BGF	вотн	PER B/L	EUR	180	
	B/L MANUAL PROCESSED PER E-MAIL	DOC	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	75	ISSUE BL PER SUMMARIZED INSTRUCTION
	B/L INSTRUCTION PER EDI / INFOR NEXUS / INTTRA /	DOC	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	55	VIA EDI / INFOR NEXUS / INTTRA / CARGOSMART (VIA ANY OTHER PORTAL)
	CARGOSMART (any other portal) B/L INSTRUCTION PER ONE Ecommerce	DOC	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	30	VIA ONE ECOMMERCE TOOL / WEBSITE
							APPLICABLE AFTER CHANGE OF FINAL/APPROVED B/L BY MERCHANT AND INCLUDING MANIFEST CORRECTION
	B/L AMENDMEND FEE (CORRECTION)	BAD	IMPORT	PER B/L	EUR	80	WHEN NEEDED.
	B/L AMENDMEND FEE (CORRECTION)	BAO	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	80	APPLICABLE AFTER CHANGE OF FINAL/APPROVED B/L BY MERCHANT AND INCLUDING MANIFEST CORRECTION WHEN NEEDED.
	B/L SURRENDER NOTICE / ELECTRONIC CARGO RELEASE	BLS	EXPORT	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	65	WHEN NEEDED.
	BOOKING AMENDMENT FEE	BKF	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	30	
	BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR ROLL FEE - DRY	CBS	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	113	5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CUT-OFF (TERMINAL CY) OF THE VESSEL. FOR INSTANT BOOKINGS VIA THE
	BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR ROLL FEE - REEFER /		_				QUOTATION PLATFORM 'ONE QUOTE' OTHER T&C APPLY. 5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CUT-OFF (TERMINAL CY) OF THE VESSEL. FOR INSTANT BOOKINGS VIA THE
	SPECIAL EQUIPMENT	CBS	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	170	QUOTATION PLATFORM 'ONE QUOTE' OTHER T&C APPLY.
	CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - STANDARD	ENN	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	120	FOR EXAMPLE WITH DEBRIS/DUNNAGES AND/OR EXCESSIVE DUST ON FLOOR BOARD/WALL PANELS
	CONTAINER CLEANING FEE AT DEPOT - WASHING /	ENN	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	195	FOR EXAMPLE WITH FRESH OIL STAINS, HEAVY TIRE MARKS, BLACK MARKS OR CARGO MARKS THAT NEED
	STEAMING					At cost + Euro	CLEANING
	CONTAINER DAMAGE REPAIR	CDR	ВОТН	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	PLUS ONE INTERVENTION CHARGE (AS PER BELOW)
	CONTAINER MANAGEMENT FEE	CMD	IMPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	20	INSPECTION OF CONTAINERS RETURNING FROM IMPORT TO EMPTY DEPOT
	CONTAINER SUBLEASE	ADM	BOTH	PER CONTAINER	EUR	565	CONTAINER SUBLEASE FEE IN CASE OF MIS-USE (WITHOUT APPROVAL) OF CONTAINER. INCL. SCAN, TRANSPORT AND 1 WAITING HR, EXCL. 2 TERMINAL HANDLINGS, IMO, GENSET, WAITING HOURS
	CONTAINER SCANNING AT DIFFERENT BANK	SCC	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	425	ETC.
	CONTAINER SCANNING AT DISCHARGE BANK	SCC	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	375	INCL. SCAN, TRANSPORT AND 1 WAITING HR, EXCL. 2 TERMINAL HANDLINGS, IMO, GENSET, WAITING HOURS ETC.
	COPY CMR	ADM	вотн	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	75	
	COURIER SERVICE BELGIUM COURIER SERVICE OUTSIDE EUROPE	POS	BOTH BOTH	PER DOCUMENT PER DOCUMENT	EUR EUR	40 At cost + 10%	
	COURIER SERVICE WITHIN EUROPE	POS	BOTH	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	60	
	CREATE Z-NUMBER (HAMBURG) / BHT-NUMBER	CUD	EXPORT	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	60	
	(BREMERHAVEN)						RANDOMLY SELECTION OFF CONTAINERS WITH DG FOR LASHING AND LABELLING CONTROL ETC., INCL TEM.
	DG INSPECTION FEE (HPL)	DIN	ВОТН	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	HANDLINGS + GAS MEASURING. PLUS ONE INTERVENTION CHARGE (AS PER BELOW)
	DG REPORTING FEE FOR GATE IN DELIVERY (ANTWERP	DGD	вотн	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	120	INCL REPORTING + 1ST ITEM, ADDITIONAL ITEMS IS EURO 16,- PER ITEM
	HARBOUR MASTER NOTIFICATION) EIR GATE IN/OUT REQUEST	EIR	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	IMPORT = GATE OUT & EXPORT = GATE IN
	CONTAINER FOODGRADE PREPARATION (Grade A)	FGP	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	100	EXCLUSIVE 2X ADDITIONAL TERMINAL/DEPOT HANDLINGS
	GASCHECK	INS	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	At cost + Euro	
	IDLE - / ADDITIONAL PTI COST	PTI	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75 80	ONE INTERVENTION CHARGE (AS PER BELOW) CANCEL BOOKING WERE PTI HAS BEEN DONE
	IMA(J) DOCUMENT (TEMP STORAGE DOCUMENT)	CUD	IMPORT	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	125	CANCLE BOOKING WERE FITTIAS BEEN BONE
	IMPORT SERVICE FEE	DOF	IMPORT	PER B/L	EUR	50	
	INTERVENTION CHARGE - ALL	ADM	BOTH	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	75	MINIMUM FEE FOR ADDITONAL INTERVENTION, PER HOUR.
	ISSUANCE OF 2ND- OR RE-ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SET B/L	BGF	EXPORT	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	180	
	ISSUANCE OF STATEMENTS/CERTIFICATES	CTF	ВОТН	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	45	
	ISSUANCE SWITCH B/L	SBL	вотн	PER B/L	EUR	140	
	CANCELLATION - DRY	CCL	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	113	5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CUT-OFF (TERMINAL CY) OF THE VESSEL. FOR INSTANT BOOKINGS VIA THE QUOTATION PLATFORM 'ONE QUOTE' OTHER T&C APPLY.
	CANCELLATION DEELED / SDECIAL EQUIDMENT	CCI	EVDORT	DED CONTAINED	ELID	170	5 WORKING DAYS BEFORE PORT CUT-OFF (TERMINAL CY) OF THE VESSEL. FOR INSTANT BOOKINGS VIA THE
	CANCELLATION- REEFER / SPECIAL EQUIPMENT	CCL	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	170	QUOTATION PLATFORM 'ONE QUOTE' OTHER T&C APPLY.
	LATE SHIPPING INSTRUCTION FEE	LDS	EXPORT	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	75	LATEST AT DOC CLOSING MENTIONED ON BRN
	MANIFEST CORRECTION AFTER SENDING TO CUSTOMS MANIFEST CORRECTION BEFORE SENDING TO	MFA	IMPORT	PER B/L	EUR	125	
	CUSTOMS	MFA	IMPORT	PER B/L	EUR	80	
	MANIFEST CORRECTION NON U.S.	MFA	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	65	
	MANUAL DOCKING FEE	CDC	EXPORT	PER B/L	USD	50	DIC DECLIEST BY S MALL OR TELEPHONE
	MANUAL BOOKING FEE	MBF	EXPORT	PER B/L	EUR	75	BKG REQUEST BY E-MAIL OR TELEPHONE ONE ARE ONLY INFORMED AFTER THE ACTUAL SCAN/PHYSICAL INSPECTION, NO UPFRONT INFORMATION. COST
	NO UPFRONT INFORMED SCAN/PHYSICAL INSPECTION	SCC	ВОТН	PER CONTAINER	EUR	At cost	ARE BASED ON THE KIND OF INSPECTION AND IN LINE WITH THE RATES MENTION WITHIN THIS OVERVIEW.
	REQUEST TO CHANGE DROP OFF DEPOT	ADM	IMPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	At cost + Euro 55	EXTRA ADMINISTRATION COSTS FOR A CHANGE IN DROP OFF DEPOT ON TOP OF PUDO TARIFF'
	T2L CUSTOMS ENTRY SURCHARGE	CEN	вотн	PER DOCUMENT	EUR	73	
	TERMINAL EXTRA SHIFTING MOVE TO/FROM BARGE	GAT	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	95	INCL. 1 HANDLING OR 1 GATE HANDLING
	TERMINAL EXTRA SHIFTING MOVE TO/FROM TRUCK/RAIL	GAT	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	70	INCL. 1 HANDLING OR 1 GATE HANDLING
	VGM MANUAL SUBMISSION & - ADJUSTMENT FEE	GMM	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	USD	36	WHEN DATA RECEIVED VIA WEBTOOL OR PORTAL: FREE OF CHARGE
	VGM MANUAL SUBMISSION & - ADJUSTMENT FEE NON	GMM	EXPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	45	WHEN DATA RECEIVED VIA WEBTOOL OR PORTAL: FREE OF CHARGE
	US		20.000	00/	2011		ACTUAL VGM CHECK BY AUTHORITY, BASED ON RANDOM SELECTION AND NO UPFRONT INFORMATION
	VGM AUTHORITY INSPECTION	INS	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	205	PROVIDED.
	YARD ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (YAC)	GAT	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	70	CHANGE OF VESSEL / DESTINATION / WEIGHT CLASS AFTER GATE IN.
	RELOCATION COSTS FOR LONGSTAY CONTAINERS	ADC	BOTH	PER CONTAINER	EUR	At cost	ADDITIONAL COSTS CHARGED TO US BY TERMINALS TO MOVE CONTAINERS TO ANOTHER AREA TO MINIMIZE

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code	Charge Name/Description	Charge Code	Bound Export/Import	Unit of Measure	Currency Code	Quantum	Remarks
Belgium (BE)	GENERATOR SET (GENSET)	GEN	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	110	INCLUDED IN THE HAULAGE TARIFF RATE. RATE APPLIES FOR SEPARATE QUOTATIONS. APPLICABLE FOR BLX DESTINATIONS.
	WAITING HOURS CARRIER HAULAGE	WTH	BOTH	PER CONTAINER	EUR	40	CHARGE PER EVERY STARTED 30 MINUTES. 1HR FREE MULTIMODAL, 2HR FREE DIRECT TRUCK
	CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)	CHL/CHD	BOTH	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	PER CONTAINER PER DAY.
	MULTI-STOP	MUL	вотн	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	PER STOP (SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL MILEAGE, UPON REQUEST) - CUSTOMS- /SCANNING- /MULTI-STOP - 1 HOUR FREE.
	OVERNIGHT STOP	OVS	BOTH	PER CONTAINER	EUR	VATOS	MINIMUM EURO 150 OVERNIGHT STAY PER TRANSPORT
	CUSTOMS T1 PREPARE (CARRIER HAULAGE ONLY)	T1P	IMPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	FOR A CARGO VALUE UP TO MAX EUR 200,000 AND MERCHANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEARANCE
	CUSTOMS T1 PREPARE (CARRIER HAULAGE ONLY)	T1P	IMPORT	PER CONTAINER	EUR	0.06% OF CARGO VALUE	FOR A CARGO VALUE ABOVE EUR 200,000 UP TO MAX EUR 1,000,000 AND MERCHANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEARANCE
	HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL	HHA	BOTH	PER CONTAINER	EUR	75	INCLUDED IN THE HAULAGE TARIFF RATE. RATE APPLIES FOR SEPARATE QUOTATIONS.
	INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)	IFL/IFD	BOTH	PERCENTAGE	-	VATOS	VALID AT TIME OF SHIPMENT, INCLUDED IN THE HAULAGE TARIFF RATE.
	MAUT/Toll	THT	BOTH	RANGE BASIS	-		INCLUDED IN THE HAULAGE TARIFF RATE, BELGIAN TOLL EURO 0.16 PER KM, MAUT EURO 0.20 PER KM
	WASTED JOURNEY	WSJ	ВОТН	PER TRANSPORT	EUR	Haulage rate as per Tariff + 55	CANCELLATION OF TRANSPORT A DAY PRIOR TO AGREED APPOINTMENT DATE OR ON APPOINTMENT DATE ITSELF.
	LOW WATER SURCHARGE	LWS	вотн	PER CONTAINER	-	VATOS	VALID AT TIME OF SHIPMENT, SEE NOTE 1)

The charges are valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks: https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

Pegel DUIS	Pegel DUISBURG RUHRORT			COLOGNI		Pegel KAUB		
Water level	20ft	40ft	Water level	20ft	40ft	Water level	20ft	40ft
< 300 cm	€ 20	€ 30	< 195 cm	€ 30	€ 45	< 150 cm	€ 45	€ 55
< 270 cm	€ 35	€ 50	< 175 cm	€ 50	€ 75	< 130 cm	€ 60	€ 80
< 250 cm	€ 60	€ 85	< 145 cm	€ 75	€100	< 110 cm	€ 80	€ 95
< 220 cm	€ 85	€110	< 125 cm	€ 105	€125	< 100 cm	€ 95	€ 150
< 200 cm	€ 115	€140	< 105 cm 1	to be mutua	lly agreed	< 090 cm	€ 125	€ 170
< 180 cm	€ 156	€ 202				< 080 cm	€ 220	€ 280
< 170 cm	€ 226	€290				< 070 cm	€ 305	€ 380
< 160 cm	€ 329	€ 425				< 060 cm	€ 420	€ 555
< 150 cm	€ 460	€588				< 050 cm	€ 640	€ 830
< 140 cm	to be mutua	Ily agreed				< 040 cm t	o be mutua	lly agreed

Pegel **Duisburg Ruhrort is** applicable for barge transports, import and export, via the inland terminals located in: Emmerich, Duisburg, Düsseldorf, Dortmund, Neuss and Leverkusen

Pegel **Cologne** is applicable for barge transports, import and export, via the inland terminals located in: Koln, Bonn, Koblenz and Trier

Pegel **Kaub** is applicable for barge transports, import and export, via the inland terminals located in:
Mainz, Frankfurt, Gernsheim, Mannheim, Ludwigshafen, Worth, Stuttgart, Strasbourg, Ottmarsheim and Basel